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October 16, 2009

Catherine R. Munkittrick
219 North Main Street

P.O. Box 138

River Falls, WI 54022-0138

RE: Open Records Request/Kraemer Mining & Materials
Dear Ms. Munkittrick:

The purpose of this letter is to respond to your correspondence of October 12, 2009.
Per your suggestion, I went to the website for the Town of Osceola on the very day
in which our office received your correspondence (October 15, 2009). Please know
I did not see any documents related to emails, text messages, or many of the other
documents which we requested in our formal open records request.

Therefore, please know your office is welcome to review the documents which, as
of October 15, 2009, appear on the Town of Osceola website and your client is not
required to provide a copy of those to our office. Otherwise, please know our open
records request dated October 6, 2009, stands as requested, and we fully anticipate
you will direct your client to comply with Wisconsin’s stringent open records laws.

[ also wanted to briefly address the issues you raise in regard to the Town Chair and
the Town Clerk being unavailable to respond to our request. Please know that
Kraemer Mining & Materials has reason to believe they have not been treated fairly
by select Town officials. Therefore, we are hopeful that you explain to your clients
that they are required to respond per the requirements referenced not only in state
statute, but also discussed in Wisconsin’s open records manual drafted by Attorney
General J.B. Van Hollen. Kraemer Mining & Materials has a right to see the
documents we have requested and to make sure that government business is being
conducted in an open-door manner.

I did want to mention that I have provided a copy of this document to the Town
Clerk. Although I fully recognize the rules regarding direct communications with
clients who are represented, the Town Clerk is the formal custodian set-forth by state
statute in regard to open request matters. Therefore, since you have asked us to
refine our open records request, our office is compelled to make sure that this
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document is filed with the Clerk in conjunction with your request and our pending correspondence
of October 6, 2009.

Finally, please know we certainly agree you have the right to charge $.25 per copy for fees as well
as a location fee if our request exceeds $50.00. The location fee which may be charged can be done
at the hourly rate of the lowest paid person who is able to process a request. If the Township is
exercising their right to demand prepayment, please just let us know the cost and we will remit
immediate and prompt payment.

We thank you for your correspondence, and will await any prepayment request.
Very truly yours,
WELD, RILEY, PRENN & RICCI, S.C.
John Robert Beh

JRB/aal

cc: Kris Anderson, Kramer Mining & Materials

Lorraine Rugroden, Town Clerk
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